1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard	 LF0010_SC-JH • 11/27/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Proprietary 5H ferrite material and equivalents
•	 Suitable for ≥ 150 kHz range
•	 Wide variety of sizes and specifications
•	 Excellent for noise countermeasure

Current AC
(A)
Inductance
(mH)
Minimum
DC
Resistance/Line
(mΩ) Maximum
Temperature Rise
(K) Maximum
Wire
Diameter
(mm)
Weight (g)
Approximate
SC-10-20JH 10 2.0 22 45 1.4 72
SC-12-15JH 12 1.5 18 45 1.5 71
SC-15-10JH 15 1.0 12 50 1.7 73
SC-15-20JH 15 2.0 12 45 1.8 115
SC-18-15JH 18 1.5 10 55 1.9 117
SC-20-10JH 20 1.0 8 50 2.0 110
Frequency Characteristics
AC Line Filters
19
Common mode